
! !

! !

! ! !

! ! !

!

!

!! ! !

! ! !! !

! !

! !

! !

! !! ! ! ! !

! ! !

!

! ! !! !

! !

! !

!

!

!! ! ! ! !!!

!

! !

!! !

! !

!

! ! !

! ! !

!

! ! ! !

! ! ! !

! ! ! !! ! !

! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! !

É É

É

É

É

É

É

É

É

É

É É É

É É É

É É É É

É É É É

É É É É

É É É É

É É É É

É É É É

É

É

É

É É

É É

É É

É É

É É

É É É

É É É

É É É

É É É

É É

É ÉÉ É

É É

É É

É É

É É

É

É É

É É

É É

É É

É É É

É É É

É É É

ÉÉ

É

É É

É ÉÉ É

ÉÉ

É É É

É É É

É É É

É É É

É É É ÉÉ

É

É ÉÉÉ

É

É

É

É

ÉÉ É É

É É É

É É É É É É É É É É É É

É É É É É É É É É É É É

É É É É É É É É É É É É

É É É É É É É É É É É É

É É É É É É É É É É É É

É É

É É ÉÉ É

É É

É É

É É

É

É

É É

É É

É

É

É É

É É

É É

É É

É É

É É

É É

É

É

É É

É É É É

É É

É ÉÉ É

É É

É É

É É

É

É

É É

É ÉÉ

É ÉÉ É

É É

É ÉÉ É

É ÉÉ É

É

É É

É É

ÉÉÉ ÉÉ É

É É

É

É É É É

É É É É

É É É É

É É É É

É É É É

É É É

É É É

É É É

É

É

É É É

É É É

É

É É

É É

É É

É É

É É É É

É É É É

É É É É É

É É ÉÉ É

É É

É É

É É É

É É É

É É É

É É É

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!! !!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!
!!

!!
!!

!!
!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!! !!

!! !!

!!
!!

!!

!!

!! !!

!!

!!

!!!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!
!! !!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!
!!

!!

!!!! !!

!!
!! !!

!! !!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

E

E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

EE

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

EE

E

E

EE

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

EE

E
E

E

E

E

E

E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

▬
▬

▬

▬

▬
▬ ▬

▬

▬ ▬▬

▬

▬

▬
▬

▬

▬
▬ ▬

▬
▬

▬

▬

▬

▬

▬

▬

▬

▬

▬

▬

▬

▬ ▬▬ ▬

▬

▬▬

▬

▬▬

▬▬

▬▬

▬

▬▬

▬

▬

▬

▬

▬ ▬▬▬

▬

▬

▬▬

▬

,

,,

,

,

,

#*

#*

#*

#*

óóó

óóóóóó

óó

óóóóóóóóó

ó

ó

óóó
ó

óó

óóóóóóó

ó

óó

óó

óó

ó

óóóó óó

ó

óó
óóóóó

óóóó

ó
2
2

2 2

I
I

2

2

I

I

I

I

I

2

I

I

I

I

2 I

I

I

I

22

yyy

2

2

2
2

2 2
2

y yy

y y y y y y2

2
2 2

yy y y

y

2

2
2

2

2
2

y
y
y
y
y
y
y

2

2
2

y
y
y

2

yy

y

2

2

2

2

y y

yy
y

2

2

2

2

y

y
y
yy

2 2 2 2y y y y y
2

2

y

y

2 y22
2

2
22 yyyyy
yy

2yy
y

y

2 2y y2
2

2

yy
yy

2y22
yyy

2y y

2

2

2

2

2 2
yy
y
y

y y y

2 yy

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

yy
y
y

y

y

y
y
y

y

XY

XY
XY
XY

XY

XYXYXY

D
!

D

D! !D
D

DD
!

!
!

!
!

!

D

!

D D! ! !

D! D
!D! D!D!

D!

D!

éééééééé

é
éé
é

ééééééé
ééé

ééé

!

!
!

!
!
!

!

! !

!
! !

!

!
!
!
!

!

!!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

)(

)(

)(

][

)(

!

!

Ó

!

!

!

!

ââ

!Ó

ââ

ÑØ

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

ââ

ââ !

Ó
h

ÑÜ

!>

!@
!<

─●●

!!

!

!

f

)(

ââ

!A

!A !A

!A

!A

!A

!A

!A

!A !A

nn

ââ
ÑØ

ÑØ

ââ

ââ

!A

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

n!

!

─●●

ââ

R

n

n

D

D

D
D

!

ÑØ

!

!!

ÑØÑØ

ââ

""XW

""XW

""XW

""XW

ÑØ
ââââ ââ

Ó

ââ ÑÕ

ÑÕ

─●●

─●●cG

ââ
ââ

ÑØ $0S

R

R

n

!!

f

─●●─●●

Ñ×
─●●

ÑØ

!

Ó

!

ÑØ

!

Ó

Ó

!

─●●

D

ââU

Ï

én

n

!

ââ
Ó

?>
─●●

!

h
─●●

!

!

!

!

][

][

!

)(

cG

)(
!

!

)(
)(

Ó

!ô5¿

!A

!A
!A

!A

!A

!A !A

Ó

D

D

D

D

D

f

D

D

D

ââ

ââ

!A

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

ÑÕ

─●●

!ô5¿

─●●

─●●!ô5¿

f

─●●

f

!ô5¿

ââ
ââââ

ââ !A
!A

Ñ×
Ñ×

Div Z

Div A Div F Div L

Div R

Div U

Div W

BRANCH I

BRANCH II

Div VV

Div MMDiv CC

Div T

BRANCH III

Water Supply
Storage Shed
(HazMat Fuel)

Red Feather
Elementary
School

Magic Sky
Ranch (Large
Animal Evac)

152(Flowers)

68C

C
nty

R
d
2
7

(S
to
v
e
P
rarie

R
d)

69

(M
a
nhattan

R
d
)

99

OldFallRiverRd

Rist
Canyon

15
6 
(L
on
g

Dr
aw
)

16
9

(P
ea
rl

Be
av

er

)

63
E(
Pi

ng
re
e

Pa
rk

Rd
)

44H(Buckhorn)

139
(Crown
Point)

86(DeadmanRd)

74
E
(R
ed

Fe
ath

erLa

ke
s

Rd
)

103
(L
aram

ie
R
iver

R
d)

10
3
(L
ar
am

ie
R
iv
er

R
d
)

80
C
(Ch

er

ok
ee
Pa
rkRd)

80C(CherokeeParkRd)

80C(C

herokeeParkRd)

Jimm

y

Cree

k

152(Flowers)

68C

Cnty
R
d
27

(StovePrarie
Rd

)

69

(M
anhatta

n
R

d)

9
9

OldFall
RiverRd

R
is

tC
any

on

156

(LongDraw)

169

(P
ea

rlBe
ave

r)

63

E
(Pi
ng
re

e

Pa
rk
Rd
)

44H(Buckhorn)

139(Cro
wnP

oin
t)

86
(De

admanRd)

74
E(
Red

FeatherLakesRd)

103
(L
aram

ie

RiverRd)

103
(L
aram

ie
R
iver

R
d)

10
3
(L
ar
a
m
ie
R
iv
er

R
d
)

80C
(C
he
ro
ke
eP

ark
Rd
)

80C(Cherokee

ParkRd)

80C(CherokeeParkRd)

80C
(C
h
erokee

ParkRd)

DP 250

DP 200

Romeo Spike

DP 300

DP 375

DP 500

DP 10

H-510

DP 420Jacks Gulch Camp

H-150

DP 520

DP 220

DP 154

DP
120

DP 100

DP 92

DP 125

DP 152
DP 160

DP 170

H-225

H-390DP 385

Verizon "COW"

DP 122

DP 310

bridge (no
engines)

H-93

Joe
Wright
Res

Chambers Lake

Barnes Lake

Peterson Lake

Laramie Lake

Laramie Pond

Grass Lake

Browns Lake

Comanche Res

Hourglass Res

H-169

H-123

H-600

DIV A dip

CMD-10 (Crown
Point)

CMD-11
(Bonnar
Springs)

DP 148

DP 156

H-189

DP 397

DP 130

Smoke
Monitor

#264

H-187

IRAWS 32

IRAWS 35

IRAWS 28

IRAWS 29

H-137

H-133

H-139

H-320
CMD-8
(Glacier)

CMD-9
(Diamond)

H-135
H-102

DP 410DP 377

No Engines

DP 530

Kelly
Flat FOB

DP 430

DP 540

Beaver Creek
Spike

Elkhorn
Spike

DP 400

S1

DP 515

H-90
Boy Scout FOB

MRB

DP
183

DP 270

DP 260
DP 263

DP 273

DP 175
Powerline
Hazard

DP-475

DP-470

YMCA FOBSChick Dip

Dutch
Town Dip

Poudre Lake

Potts Puddle

Haiyaha Dip

Bierstadt Dip

Sprauge Dip

Stub
Creek FOB

H-550

H-485

Twin Dip

Buckhorn
AirLink

C2 Storm
Mtn

C1 Twin Sister
Peak AirLink

H-530

H-515

H-535

H-176 Parvin Lake

Co Rd
31D

Co Rd 49

RED
MOUNTAIN

Co Rd
24H

Co Rd
67A

Co Rd
113E

MACGREGOR

Co Rd
54E

Co Rd
32C

Co Rd
22H

Co Rd 41

Co Rd
27E

Co Rd 2

H BAR G

Co Rd 59

Co Rd
29C

Co Rd
43F

Co Rd 8E

Co Rd
27E

Co Rd
45E

Co Rd 31

Co Rd
18E

Co Rd 29

Co Rd 37

Co Rd
38E

Co Rd
76H

DRY
GULCH

GLADE

Co Rd 47

Co Rd
37E

Co Rd 80

DEVILS
GULCH

Co Rd
82E

Co Rd 27

Co Rd 89

Co Rd
25E

Co Rd 59

Co Rd
82E

Co Rd 43

Co Rd 99

RIST CANYON

Co Rd
73C

Co Rd
67J

Rocky Mountain
National Park
Wilderness

Comanche Peak
Wilderness

Neota
Wilderness

Never Summer
Wilderness

Indian Peaks
Wilderness

Cache La
Poudre

Wilderness

Rawah
Wilderness

¬«10

¬«66

¬«7

¬«7

¬«14

¬«14

¬«14
¬«14

£¤36

£¤36

£¤36

£¤34

£¤34£¤34

£¤34

£¤36
£¤36

£¤287

£¤287

344

33
6.B

218

28
4.1

D

193

267

26
8.
D

100

515.C

336
.A

333

12
2.1

274.1A

274.1
D
274.3

740.2E

168

168

534

187.2

125

284.A

741.1

266

16
2.9

325.A

1

82.5

117

818.1

18
5.1

311

26
0.C

765.1

296.
8B

186.1B

123.A

203.1A

321.B

125.2I

168.A

83 1.1
A

604.1C

118.3

224.1

503.C

159
.A 132.B

330.2F

184

119.G

835.2

159

12

3.2
G

171.I

30
3.

A1

517.1

204
.1B

83
5.
4

168.C2

116.3

142
.F

349

543

512

194.1

835.3

745.1

300.E

218.3

186.2B

154.C
1

252.2A

75

2

127
.A

18
0.
B

19
9.
A

52
1.
1C

503.A

297.1

168.D

280
.1A

743.2F

11

8.

1

15
6.
5

508.1

22
5.2

602.1

120.1

17
7.
C

104

18
0.A

218.F

15
2.
G

833.1

123.3B

815.1

31
8.
D

121.1S

311.3

19
1

115.1
A

436

275.1A

129.B

212.C

60
0.3

507.1
B

225.1

10

3.D

13
9.

B

789.1

19

9.1
B

350.B

740.2H

215.1
A

169
.6

787.1

139.J

15
3.G

74
2
.1
A

120.2

76
8.
1

12
5.

1H

192

216.A

119.1

182.D

15
6.

A

3
17
.2

175
.1A

114.1

7
58.1A

118.2A

330.2B

513.C

336.

G

18
6.
1G

31
6.
A

76

5.1A

288.1A

20

0.M

740.1

740.1

26
8.
B

28
6.1

H

600.5

604.1B

60
4.
1E

342
.A

209

740.2G

82

1.
7

12
1.
1H

122
.B

284
.1

15

3.F

D
13

9.A

765.1C

350.A

34
4

.3

54
4

1

23.3
D

502

132.A

10
3.

A

740

.2F

17
1.H

792.2C

336
.F

21
7.1
A

5
13
.0

1

264.1

1
21.1

K

203.B

123.4A

794.1A

118.6A

259

1
03.C

200.
N

21

1

25
7.
2

1
27

.1

50
8.2B

821.6

15

2.D

1

19.4A

12
5.
1E

509.1

30

3.B

268.1

152

52
6.A

54
1.A

51
7.
D

336.C

27

1.1

26
7.
A

199
.B

51
7.
E

280.1

5
2

0.H

162.
4

344.A

1

39
.I

501

147

259.A

102

82
0.
2

19

1.B

118

770.1

5
27

33

9.3

321

319D

171.J

1

42.G

33
6.
E

202.1

A

120
.B

254.1C

32
6

162
.12

299.A

169.5

793.1

297.1
A

18
2

.C

507

204.

1

231.2

17

3.A

116.1

523.D

220

18

4.A

169
.7

119

123.3

8

16.2

162.5

319B

12

3.2
B

268.A

515

52
6.
E

40
0

14
3.2

519

600

.3A

139.K

176.B

304

29
5

20

0
.P

16

9.8

769
.1

142.D

155

1

63

7
50
.1

A

171.B

120.4A

835.3A

12
5.
1P

319C

54
1

2
87
.1

258.1

116.
1

120.5

74

3.1
B

301

120.Y

178.D

171.A

142.A

239.1

154.B

21
6.1A

254.1

408

171.L

433

526.B

74

2.

2C

28
6
.1

139
.E

346

1

39.C

11
6.1

53
8

205.1

338

311.A

51
7.B

175

15
4.
A

170.A

178.
A

138

15
3.E

302

16

3.C

50
3.

E

1

44.A

217.1

792.1A

143.1D

11
6.2

299

30
8.
A

143

8
34
.1

352.A

285.1

40
1

307

181.C

79

4.

1

509

50
3.
D

25

2.1

A

545

511

267.B

538.A

75
0.
1C

51

0

184

254.1B

222

187

508.2

11

9.E

743.2
E

1
20.A

20
3

742.2B

177
.B

325

87C.1

123

1 23

123

765

.2
B

82
1.1

186.1

318.B

17
8.
C

216

742.1

317.1

153.C

503.F

123
.B

12
1.
1
L

334

3

00.B

530

330

.2E

518

153
.D

528.
1

523.C

319.E1

10
5

34

5.C

169.3

181.D

1

39.D

319F

169.4

507.1

176.A

12

8

77
5.
1

300
.A

309

30
3
.A

50
3.1

286.1D

235

506

123

.3
E

60

4.1

241

52

4

539

123

268

132

156.C

750.1

750.1

142.C

12
1.
1B

122

782.1

17
3.

D

329

308

340.A

274

112.1E

135

171.D

212.1A

119.
1

760.1

350

2

1
6
.3

411

793.2A

79
2.1
B

171.C

740.2C

352

523.1C

168.C

122

199.1

240

330.1

216

.1

16

2.

C

74
3.1C

119.D

14

4

12

0.8
A

18
1.

A

332

127

343

407

33
9

125

342

814.1

203.1

297

.1

79

0.1

121.1N

178.1

131

604.1D

74

3

.2

D

540

129.A

212.B

181.B

198

137

202.1

139.H

507.1A

339
.2

116

145

31
5.

B

28

8

169.9

816.1

182.A

117.2

336

284

743.1

182.B

310

178

112

34
5.B

271

521.1

139.A

190.1

190.1

313

14

3.1B

3
18.A

1

62
.7

248

152.A

523.1

154.
C

322

320

194.2

240.A

143.1C

815.2

314

319.E

33

3.
A

348

195
.B

345.D

537

212.A

200

513

79
6.1

405

2

34

503

170

339.1

153.B

345.
A

12
3
.3
A

252.1

260

176

188

113

30

3

158

792.1

195.A

17
7

1

77

177

116.2

318

154

347

758.1

121.1M

199

517.A

207

345

129

120.7

762.
1

171

120.4

212

315

523

195

181

520

225

173

520.1

791.1

780.1

319

319

143.1

300

142

120

152

152

219

120

120

182

153

153

121.1

517

517

517

1

69

16
9

Estes Park

Grand Lake

Glen HavenThe Retreat

Storm Mtn

Cedar
Park

Crystal Lakes

Glacier View

Holzwarth
Ranch

Lake Irene
Cabin

McGraw Ranch

Drake

Red
Feather

4
1
°1
.4
9
'N

4
1
°0
.5
'N

4
1
°N

4
0
°5
9
'N

4
0
°5
8
'N

4
0
°5
7
'N

4
0
°5
6
'N

4
0
°5
5
'N

4
0
°5
3
.9
9
'N

4
0
°5
3
'N

4
0
°5
2
'N

4
0
°5
1
'N

4
0
°5
0
'N

4
0
°4
9
'N

4
0
°4
8
'N

4
0
°4
7
'N

4
0
°4
6
'N

4
0
°4
5
'N

4
0
°4
4
'N

4
0
°4
3
'N

4
0
°4
2
'N

4
0
°4
1
'N

4
0
°4
0
'N

4
0
°3
8
.9
9
'N

4
0
°3
8
'N

4
0
°3
7
'N

4
0
°3
6
'N

4
0
°3
5
'N

4
0
°3
4
'N

4
0
°3
3
'N

4
0
°3
2
'N

4
0
°3
1
'N

4
0
°3
0
'N

4
0
°2
9
'N

4
0
°2
8
'N

4
0
°2
7
'N

4
0
°2
6
'N

4
0
°2
5
'N

4
0
°2
3
.9
9
'N

4
0
°2
3
'N

4
0
°2
2
'N

4
0
°2
1
'N

4
0
°2
0
'N

4
0
°1
9
'N

4
0
°1
8
'N

4
0
°1
7
'N

4
0
°1
6
'N

4
0
°1
5
'N

4
0
°1
4
'N

4
0
°1
3
'N

4
0
°1
2
'N

4
0
°1
1
'N

4
0
°1
0
'N

4
0
°8
.9
9
'N

4
0
°8
'N

4
0
°7
'N

4
1
°0
.5
'N

4
1
°N

4
0
°5
9
'N

4
0
°5
8
'N

4
0
°5
7
'N

4
0
°5
6
'N

4
0
°5
5
'N

4
0
°5
3
.9
9
'N

4
0
°5
3
'N

4
0
°5
2
'N

4
0
°5
1
'N

4
0
°5
0
'N

4
0
°4
9
'N

4
0
°4
8
'N

4
0
°4
7
'N

4
0
°4
6
'N

4
0
°4
5
'N

4
0
°4
4
'N

4
0
°4
3
'N

4
0
°4
2
'N

4
0
°4
1
'N

4
0
°4
0
'N

4
0
°3
8
.9
9
'N

4
0
°3
8
'N

4
0
°3
7
'N

4
0
°3
6
'N

4
0
°3
5
'N

4
0
°3
4
'N

4
0
°3
3
'N

4
0
°3
2
'N

4
0
°3
1
'N

4
0
°3
0
'N

4
0
°2
9
'N

4
0
°2
8
'N

4
0
°2
7
'N

4
0
°2
6
'N

4
0
°2
5
'N

4
0
°2
3
.9
9
'N

4
0
°2
3
'N

4
0
°2
2
'N

4
0
°2
1
'N

4
0
°2
0
'N

4
0
°1
9
'N

4
0
°1
8
'N

4
0
°1
7
'N

4
0
°1
6
'N

4
0
°1
5
'N

4
0
°1
4
'N

4
0
°1
3
'N

4
0
°1
2
'N

4
0
°1
1
'N

4
0
°1
0
'N

4
0
°8
.9
9
'N

4
0
°8
'N

4
0
°7
'N

105°12'W105°13'W105°14'W105°15'W105°16'W105°17'W105°18'W105°19'W105°20.5'W105°22'W105°23'W105°24'W105°25'W105°26'W105°27'W105°28'W105°29'W105°30'W105°31'W105°32'W105°33'W105°34'W105°35.5'W105°37'W105°38'W105°39'W105°40'W105°41'W105°42'W105°43'W105°44'W105°45'W105°46'W105°47'W105°48'W105°49'W105°50.5'W105°52'W105°53'W105°54'W105°55'W105°56'W105°57'W105°58'W105°59'W106°W106°1'W106°2'W106°3'W106°4'W106°5'W

105°12'W105°13'W105°14'W105°15'W105°16'W105°17'W105°18'W105°19'W105°20.5'W105°22'W105°23'W105°24'W105°25'W105°26'W105°27'W105°28'W105°29'W105°30'W105°31'W105°32'W105°33'W105°34'W105°35.5'W105°37'W105°38'W105°39'W105°40'W105°41'W105°42'W105°43'W105°44'W105°45'W105°46'W105°47'W105°48'W105°49'W105°50.5'W105°52'W105°53'W105°54'W105°55'W105°56'W105°57'W105°58'W105°59'W106°W106°1'W106°2'W106°3'W106°4'W

0 ½ 1 1½2 2½3 3½4 4½5 5½6 6½7¼

Miles

!@ Fence - Cut/Damaged
f Bridge
cG Hazard
RResource Location
!< Stream Crossing
!> Water Development or Draft Site
Ó Camp
D Closure
!A Dip Site
! Drop Point
Ñ× Fire Station
─●● Gate
ââU Unimproved Landing Area
ââ Helispot
!ô5¿ Internet Access
h Lookout
""XW Mobile Weather Unit
ÑÕ Repeater
?> Retardant/Mud Pit
$0S Safety Zone

Ï

é Sling Site
ÑÜ Staging Area
ÑØ Water Source
n Value at Risk
!! Other
)( Division Break
][ Branch Break

Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Access or Improved Road
Contained Line

ó Completed Dozer Line
I Completed Hand Line
y Road as Completed Line

Line Break Completed
XY Completed Plow Line
D! Proposed Dozer Line
é é Fire Break Planned or Incomplete

Planned Fire Line
! Planned Secondary Line

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter
Designated Wilderness

9/13/2020 2108
EMR for Southwest IMT 3
Acres from IR and MMA
Datum: North American 1983
Lat/Long Grid

\

102,596 acres as of 9/7/20 @ 1940

Cameron Peak
CO-ARF-000636

9/14/2020

Briefing


